MANAGER'S REPORT NO. 61
COUNCIL MEETING 1979 09 10

RE: EDMONDS SPORTS FIELD LIGHTING CONTRACT

Following is a report from the Parks and Recreation Administrator regarding a proposed lighting contract for the Edmonds Sports Field.

The estimate for the work is \$30,000.

RECOMMENDATION:

 THAT the recommendation of the Parks and Recreation Administrator be adopted.

1979 September 05

TO: MUNICIPAL MANAGER

FROM: ADMINISTRATOR, PARKS AND RECREATION

RE: EDMONDS SPORTS FIELD LIGHTING CONTRACT

RECOMMENDATION:

 THAT Council authorize the awarding of the Edmonds Sports Field Lighting Contract to C.H.E. Williams, the low bidder, for the tendered amount of \$27,960.

REPORT

Tenders for the supply and installation of all equipment, material and labour for additional floodlighting of one soccer field, to match existing floodlighting of the adjacent field were received on 1979 August 15.

Only two tenders were received and a tabulation of the tender prices is attached.

The Edmonds Soccer Club has deposited sufficient funds in a trust account to cover the low bid of \$27,960 received from C.H.E. Williams.

The Parks & Recreation Commission approved the awarding of the contract to C.H.E. Williams at its meeting of 1979 September 05.

AG:df c.c. Purchasing Agent

DENNIS GAUNT

THE CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

TABULATION OF TENDERS FOR

EDMONDS SPORTSFIELD LIGHTING CONTRACT

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 1979 August 15

NO.	COMPANY	TOTAL
	C. H. E. Williams Co. Ltd.	\$27,960.00
2	United Power Ltd.	30,485.00

MANAGER'S REPORT NO.
COUNCIL MEETING 197

137